06/06/2017 504399304

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4446001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANJAY RAIKAR	05/20/2017
SANJAY KISAN DABHADE	05/23/2017
LAXMIKANT PAVASE	05/23/2017
SACHIN BHAGWAT	05/24/2017
RAVINDRA DATTATRAYA YEOLE	05/23/2017
MAHESH VITHALBHAI PATEL	05/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOCKHARDT LIMITED	
Street Address:	D-4 MIDC AREA, CHIKALTHANA,	
City:	AURANGABAD,	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	431006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15106305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)550-1968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035501968

BioIPS@BioIPS.com Email:

BIO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8509 KERNON CT

Address Line 4: LORTON, VIRGINIA 22079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WH-122		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	O. (SAM) ZAGHMOUT PH.D.,		
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Zaghmout/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017		
Tabal Allandamanda O			

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 042613 FRAME: 0988

504399304

source=15106305_Raiker_Signed_Assignments-Filed_June_5_2017#page1.tif source=15106305_Raiker_Signed_Assignments-Filed_June_5_2017#page2.tif source=15106305_Raiker_Signed_Assignments-Filed_June_5_2017#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042613 FRAME: 0989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

RAIKAR, Sanjay of Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India; DABHADE, Sanjay Kisan of Pune, Maharashtra, India; PAVASE, Laxmikant of Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, India; BHAGWAT, Sachin of Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India; YEOLE, Ravindra Dattatraya of Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India; PATEL, Mahesh Vithalbhai of Aurangabad, Maharashtra, India

(hereinafter individually referred to as "the ASSIGNOR" and collectively as "the ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "7-OXO-1,6-DIAZABICYCLO[3.2.1]OCTANE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS ANTIBACTERIAL AGENTS" ("the Invention"), for which the following patent applications were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter individually referred to as "the Application" and collectively as "the Applications"):

 U.S. Patent Application No. 15/106,305, which is a national stage entry of PCT International Application No. PCT/IB2015/050462 (filed on January 21, 2015), which claims priority to and benefit of Indian Patent Application No. 192/MUM/2014 (filed on January 21, 2014).

WHEREAS, Wockhardt Limited, a company registered in India and having a place of business at D-4, MIDC Industrial Area, Chikalthana, Aurangabad 431006, Maharashtra, India, which, together with its successors and assigns (collectively "the ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, interests, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each of the ASSIGNORS hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all of the ASSIGNOR's rights, titles, and interests in and to:the Invention and all improvements therein; each of the Applications and all priority rights arising therefrom; any patent applications that claim priority from any of the Applications (including any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); any patent applications from which any of the Applications claims priority (including provisional applications, nonprovisional applications, international applications, foreign regional applications, and/or foreign national applications); and any patents, reissued patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, and revalidation patents that may be granted for the Invention and all improvements therein or on any of the foregoing patent applications (collectively "the Patents").

Each of the ASSIGNORS authorizes the ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives to insert in this instrument the filing date or serial number of the Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

WK-15007-US-NP Page 1 of 3

Each of the ASSIGNORS covenants that such ASSIGNOR has full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Each of the ASSIGNORS covenants that such ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR's heirs and/or legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of all of the above applications, promptly execute and deliver all papers, including applications for patents and instruments of assignment or transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to the Invention, to obtain, maintain, or enforce the Patents in any countries and to vest title thereto in the ASSIGNEE. Each of the ASSIGNORS further covenants that such ASSIGNOR will, at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform other acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain, maintain, or enforce the Patents in any countries and to vest title thereto in the ASSIGNEE.

Each of the ASSIGNORS authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the equivalent office in any country or international entity to issue the Patents to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, for the entire term or terms of the Patents, as fully and exclusively as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

IN witness whereof, I/We have signed my/our name(s) on the date set forth below:

	A= 12017		Mangesh
ASSIGNOR Signature & Date	20/05/2017	Witness Signature & Date	20/5/17
ASSIGNOR Name	RAIKAR, Sanjay	Witness Name	PAWAR, Mangesh
ASSIGNOR Signature & Date	Janyay 23/05/19	Witness Signature & Date	Mangesh 23/5/17
ASSIGNOR Name	DABHADE, Sanjay Kisan	Witness Name	PAWAR, Mangesh
ASSIGNOR Signature & Date	SPANAGE 23/05/17	Witness Signature & Date	Mangesh 23/5/17
ASSIGNOR Name	PAVASE, Laxmikant	Witness Name	PAWAR, Mangesh
ASSIGNOR Signature & Date	24/05/17	Witness Signature & Date	Mangesh 24/5/17
ASSIGNOR Name	BHAGWAT, Sachin	Witness Name	PAWAR, Mangesh
ASSIGNOR Signature & Date	Ravindra 1 1- 22/05/2013	, Witness Signature & Date	Mangesh 23/5/17
ASSIGNOR Name	YEOLE, Ravindra Dattatraya	Witness Name	PAWAR, Mangesh

WK-15007-US-NP

Page 2 of 3

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/106,305

ASSIGNOR Signature & Date

PATEL, Mahesh Vithalbhai Witness Name

ASSIGNOR Name

PAWAR, Mangesh

WK-15007-US-NP

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 042613 FRAME: 0992